## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF PROPERTY TAXES FOR WHO IS ENTITLED TO AN EXEMPTION DUE TO THE VETERAN ADMINISTRATION DETERMINATION OF 100% PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED.

**WHEREAS,** The owner and resident of the attached properties has met all the requirements for a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption as prescribed by New Jersey Statute 54:4-3,30 for exempt status until the applicant passes or the home is sold; and

**WHEREAS**, The owner and resident of the attached list of properties designated by applicant name, block/lot and property location, has applied to the Tax Assessor of The Township of Pennsauken for Tax Exempt Status and have been approved by the Tax Assessor of The Township of Pennsauken for Tax Exempt Status; AND

**WHEREAS,** The Tax Collector of The Township of Pennsauken recommends the cancellation of taxes for taxes for the year 2021 and preliminary 2022, for the properties attached; AND

**BE IT RESOLVED,** That the taxes on the aforementioned list be cancelled and that the Tax Assessor and the Tax Collector are herewith authorized and instruction to adjust their records accordingly; AND

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Tax Assessor, Tax Collector and Chief Financial Officer; AND

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** By the Township Committee of The Township of Pennsauken and State of New Jersey, that the exemptions are granted.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED:

REQUEST BY TAX OFFICE: 01/11/2022

NAME EXEMPT AS OF  • 2021 Cancelled Amount		BLOCK	LOT	PROP LOCATION	
		Preliminary 2022 Cancelled Amount			
Leonetti, Joseph J & Barbara 12/28/2021		ara	5011	16	6333 Irving Ave
12/20/2021	•	2021	- \$51.06	Prelin	ninary 2022 - \$2,982.00
Baylor, Lester & Molly 12/28/2021			6602	25	7161 Highland Ave
	•	2021	- \$34.98	Prelin	ninary 2022 - \$2,003.13